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SOUTH AFRICA 
RACE CARD

11	 0099	 Kings Speed	 57	 [1]	 R Simons	 11.9%	 F P Habib	 10.1%
12	 0900	 Barricade	 57	 [6]	 M Mjoka	 1.2%	 S Moffatt	 5.7%
13	 2	 Ideal Man	 57	 [12]	 W Kennedy	 15.7%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.8%
14	 	 Temple Of Reason	 57	 [15]	 C Maujean	 8.5%	 T Zackey	 6.4%
15	 086680	 Wishonaire	 53.5	 [17]	 Wes Marwing	 6.3%	 W H Marwing	 12.5%
16	 94	 Alicante	 53.5	 [7]	 C Murray	 17.9%	 M F de Kock	 17.5%
17	 0006	 Clubmaster	 57	 [2]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 F P Habib	 10.1%
18	 70090	 Star Over Capetown	 57	 [11]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 D N Stenger	 9.1%

Race  4	 7:40PM	 ($130,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 2400m
1	 301150	 Dawn Assault	 60	 [3]	 G Lerena	 21.4%	 S J Gray	 8.2%
2	 980090	 Noble Secret	 58	 [2]	 R Simons	 11.9%	 M F de Kock	 17.5%
3	 211427	 American Indian	 56	 [4]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 S T Pettigrew	 14.9%
4	 041057	 Seville Orange	 54.5	 [11]	 C Zackey	 8.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 9.6%
5	 431370	 Gift For The Gap	 54	 [6]	 C Maujean	 8.5%	 T Zackey	 6.4%
6	 232228	 Dromedaris	 52	 [10]	 S Khumalo	 11.9%	 R R Sage	 7.8%
7	 112052	 Lord Silverio	 52	 [8]	 L J Ferraris	 9.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
8	 614644	 Diamond Dancer	 52	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 15.7%	 P A Peter	 15.0%
9	 240886	 Odd Rob	 52	 [5]	 D Schwarz	 8.7%	 G M Alexander	 8.8%
10	 322120	 At Hand	 50	 [9]	 R Munger	 7.8%	 S J Gray	 8.2%
11	 323511	 Rocky Path	 50	 [7]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 10.0%	 S J Gray	 8.2%

Race  5	 8:10PM	 ($100,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 942300	 Scoop	 60.5	 [5]	 R Munger	 7.8%	 F P Habib	 10.1%
2	 012177	 Silver Master	 59.5	 [3]	 M Thackeray	 3.6%	 B D Botes	 8.6%
3	 640656	 Big Blue Marble	 58.5	 [6]	 W Kennedy	 15.7%	 P A Peter	 15.0%
4	 678332	 Pillaroftheearth	 58.5	 [1]	 M Khan	 11.6%	 R R Magner	 9.1%
5	 074935	 Starflash	 58	 [8]	 R Simons	 11.9%	 B D Botes	 8.6%
6	 870630	 Moon Warrior	 57.5	 [7]	 C Maujean	 8.5%	 D Sham	 6.7%
7	 915820	 Greasepaint	 55	 [10]	 P Strydom	 11.0%	 R R Magner	 9.1%
8	 212260	 Tokolosh	 54	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 11.9%	 P F Matchett	 8.1%
9	 431278	 Crimson God	 53.5	 [9]	 N Klink	 9.5%	 G C Walker	 6.6%
10	 218219	 Don Christo	 53	 [4]	 C Storey	 5.6%	 S W Kenny	 6.1%

Race  6	 8:45PM	 ($120,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 402121	 Ronnie’s Candy	 62	 [9]	 P Strydom	 11.0%	 S J Gray	 8.2%
2	 252110	 Running Brave	 60	 [2]	 R Simons	 11.9%	 P F Matchett	 8.1%
3	 130082	 Dancing Queen	 56	 [1]	 G Lerena	 21.4%	 R R Magner	 9.1%
4	 140764	 Pool Party	 56	 [3]	 M Khan	 11.6%	 R R Magner	 9.1%
5	 313820	 Saragon	 54	 [5]	 D Schwarz	 8.7%	 G M Alexander	 8.8%
6	 121578	 Abelie	 52	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 15.7%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.8%
7	 917886	 League Of Her Own	 50	 [10]	 J R Syster (4.0)	 9.2%	 S Botha	 8.5%
8	 556280	 Twelve Oaks	 50	 [8]	 C Zackey	 8.0%	 S J Gray	 8.2%
9	 424360	 Scent Of Evening	 50	 [6]	 J Penny	 4.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 9.6%
10	 652750	 Westwing Belter	 50	 [4]	 M Mjoka	 1.2%	 S Moffatt	 5.7%

Race  7	 10:05PM	 ($135,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1475m
1	 411376	 Lake Kinneret	 62.5	 [4]	 P Strydom	 11.0%	 S J Gray	 8.2%
2	 210008	 Talktothestars	 55.5	 [1]	 C F Dicken	 10.0%	 F C De Beer	 10.4%
3	 806392	 Mr Greenlight	 54	 [12]	 D De Gouveia	 8.4%	 M F de Kock	 17.5%
4	 640953	 In Cahoots	 53.5	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 15.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%

5	 842127	 Kings Archer	 53.5	 [5]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 S T Pettigrew	 14.9%
6	 171111	 Oden	 53	 [2]	 R Munger	 7.8%	 G Terzi	 8.8%
7	 295474	 Last Of The Legend	 52	 [8]	 L J Ferraris	 9.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
8	 921367	 Rockin Russian	 51	 [13]	 K Matsunyane	 7.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
9	 104255	 Lumber Jackaroo	 51	 [11]	 D Schwarz	 8.7%	 C Dawson	 9.5%
10	 231586	 Rooi Tom	 50	 [6]	 J Penny	 4.3%	 P F Matchett	 8.1%
11	 264333	 Tokyo Drift	 50	 [14]	 M Thackeray	 3.6%	 S W Kenny	 6.1%
12	 557796	 Golden Lion	 50	 [3]	 T Juglall	 6.1%	 G Terzi	 8.8%
13	 606047	 Full Of Attitude	 50	 [9]	 S Moodley	 5.8%	 J A Soma	 5.9%
14	 474020	 In The Game	 50	 [10]	 A Mgudlwa	 2.6%	 B Webber	 5.1%

Race  8	 10:45PM	 ($100,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 600140	 Emily Jay	 60	 [8]	 S Khumalo	 11.9%	 C E Erasmus	 2.2%
2	 563253	 Nordic Rebel	 60	 [2]	 G Lerena	 21.4%	 E Verdonese	 5.3%
3	 041241	 Marshall Foch	 57.5	 [10]	 W Kennedy	 15.7%	 P A Peter	 15.0%
4	 333345	 Hidden Agenda	 56	 [3]	 P Strydom	 11.0%	 S W Kenny	 6.1%
5	 317	 Hellofaride	 55.5	 [1]	 C Murray	 17.9%	 M F de Kock	 17.5%
6	 365020	 Electromagnetic	 55	 [4]	 D Schwarz	 8.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
7	 4130	 Matloob	 54.5	 [6]	 K Matsunyane	 7.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
8	 634730	 Norland	 53.5	 [5]	 R Munger	 7.8%	 C E Erasmus	 2.2%
9	 652100	 Christopher Robin	 52	 [9]	 C Zackey	 8.0%	 S J Gray	 8.2%
10	 044756	 Grindelwald	 52	 [7]	 L J Ferraris	 9.2%	 S J Gray	 8.2%

19-12-2019
(Thu)

Race  1	 6:05PM	 ($90,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 09378	 Hightail	 60	 [8]	 C T Ndlovu	 0.0%	 C E Erasmus	 2.2%
2	 09500	 Sweet Chariot	 60	 [3]	 M Duba	 0.0%	 D Sham	 6.7%
3	 786	 Olivine	 60	 [7]	 P Mlangeni	 0.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 9.6%
4	 24205	 Samoa	 60	 [13]	 B Nyambo	 0.0%	 B H Stidolph	 6.6%
5	 305569	 Catch A Glimpse	 60	 [10]	 M Pillay	 0.0%	 C Binda	 8.5%
6	 0900	 Fire Frost	 60	 [2]	 K Hlakabe	 0.0%	 S Moffatt	 5.7%
7	 667800	 Truce	 60	 [4]	 T Matsoele	 0.0%	 S W Kenny	 6.1%
8	 008700	 Rock Princess	 60	 [1]	 E Chibwana	 0.0%	 S J Lerena	 6.4%
9	 00	 Anatura	 60	 [12]	 G Dadamasi	 0.0%	 S J Gray	 8.2%
10	 	 Bayedi	 60	 [9]	 S Tshobosa	 0.0%	 C E Erasmus	 2.2%
11	 	 Countessofcoulter	 60	 [5]	 D Cooper	 0.0%	 T Zackey	 6.4%
12	 	 Ella Bean	 60	 [11]	 G Lahoud	 0.0%	 T Zackey	 6.4%
13	 	 Encryption	 60	 [15]	 T Kamunhukamwe	 0.0%	 A B Fortune	 8.4%
14	 00	 Holiday In Spain	 60	 [14]	 M Mhlongo	 0.0%	 S Moffatt	 5.7%
15	 	 Justalana	 60	 [6]	 K Fisher	 0.0%	 T Spies	 8.8%

Race  2	 6:40PM	 ($90,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 32442	 Duke Of York	 60	 [12]	 G Lerena	 21.4%	 J J Van Vuuren	 10.8%
2	 547365	 Eppagilia	 60	 [2]	 R Munger	 7.8%	 C Mayhew	 0.8%
3	 025	 Wharra Wharra	 60	 [4]	 P Strydom	 11.0%	 S J Gray	 8.2%
4	 974	 Able Surprise	 60	 [5]	 R Danielson	 12.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
5	 498534	 Elusive Jack	 60	 [18]	 D Schwarz	 8.7%	 H Van Der Westh	 0.0%
6	 09247	 Endangered	 60	 [6]	 L J Ferraris	 9.2%	 C Dawson	 9.5%
7	 560938	 Barista	 60	 [1]	 N Klink	 9.5%	 M/a Azzie	 10.4%
8	 685650	 Silver Stone	 60	 [7]	 D R Lerena	 10.2%	 S J Lerena	 6.4%
9	 806670	 Undisclosed	 60	 [10]	 W Kennedy	 15.7%	 S J Gray	 8.2%
10	 5	 Cultured Pearl	 60	 [13]	 S Brown	 6.3%	 T Spies	 8.8%
11	 3	 Expressfromtheus	 60	 [19]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 S T Pettigrew	 14.9%
12	 04	 Kratos Power	 60	 [3]	 D De Gouveia	 8.4%	 G Terzi	 8.8%
13	 	 Mr Turbulence	 60	 [8]	 C Habib	 6.0%	 C I Jonker	 4.5%
14	 5	 Royal Tiger	 60	 [11]	 R Simons	 11.9%	 E Verdonese	 5.3%
15	 	 Shenandoah River	 60	 [15]	 C Maujean	 8.5%	 G V Woodruff	 11.7%
16	 2	 Solarize	 60	 [17]	 C Murray	 17.9%	 F P Habib	 10.1%
17	 	 Spring Rain	 60	 [14]	 S Khumalo	 11.9%	 C Binda	 8.5%
18	 03	 Valetorio	 60	 [20]	 C Zackey	 8.0%	 C Spies	 8.8%
19	 42	 Willo’thewisp	 60	 [9]	 D L Habib	 6.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.1%
20	 	 Zombie	 60	 [16]	 J Sampson	 6.0%	 C Spies	 8.8%

Race  3	 7:10PM	 ($90,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 2400m
1	 630427	 Binky	 60	 [16]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 G V Woodruff	 11.7%
2	 878407	 Turf Master	 60	 [18]	 P Strydom	 11.0%	 H E Adamson	 0.9%
3	 009384	 Kalahari Chrome	 60	 [10]	 S Brown	 6.3%	 P F Matchett	 8.1%
4	 360358	 Eightintheeighth	 60	 [9]	 D Schwarz	 8.7%	 T Zackey	 6.4%
5	 034409	 Skip The Light	 60	 [3]	 M Khan	 11.6%	 R R Magner	 9.1%
6	 029002	 Brave Detail	 60	 [13]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 10.0%	 R Francis	 3.2%
7	 023488	 Maroon Bells	 60	 [8]	 L J Ferraris	 9.2%	 J A Soma	 5.9%
8	 563775	 Voodoo	 60	 [14]	 J Sampson	 6.0%	 A Nassif	 2.9%
9	 470400	 Bartholomeus	 57	 [4]	 C Storey	 5.6%	 S Botha	 8.5%
10	 994934	 Deal Me In	 57	 [5]	 C Zackey	 8.0%	 T Zackey	 6.4%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 4.Samoa    3.Olivine    1.Hightail    5.Catch A Glimpse

RACE 2 - 1.Duke Of York    16.Solarize    19.Willo’thewisp    4.Able Surprise

RACE 3 - 13.Ideal Man    1.Binky    4.Eightintheeighth    2.Turf Master

RACE 4 - 8.Diamond Dancer    7.Lord Silverio    1.Dawn Assault    4.Seville Orange

RACE 5 - 4.Pillaroftheearth    3.Big Blue Marble    1.Scoop    2.Silver Master

RACE 6 - 1.Ronnie’s Candy    2.Running Brave    3.Dancing Queen    5.Saragon

RACE 7 - 6.Oden    3.Mr Greenlight    7.Last Of The Legend    5.Kings Archer

RACE 8 - 3.Marshall Foch    2.Nordic Rebel    6.Electromagnetic    5.Hellofaride

SOUTH AFRICA
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VAAL (TURF)
3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight 
course; beyond 1600m clockwise round the 
turn with a 1000m run-in. Has the longest cir-
cumference, run-in and straight in SA. Low-
number draws slightly favoured in 1800m 
races, but draw generally of little signifi cance 
over all other distances.
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第 1场	 6:05PM	 ($90,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1200公尺

1	 09378	 高端	 Hightail	 60	 [8]	 安洛瓦	 0.0%	伊拉慕	 2.2%
2	 09500	 甜蜜战车	 Sweet Chariot	 60	 [3]	 杜巴	 0.0%	桑多莉	 6.7%
3	 786	 欧利文	 Olivine	 60	 [7]	 曼杰尼	 0.0%	何力奇	 9.6%
4	 24205	 萨摩雅	 Samoa	 60	 [13]	 年波	 0.0%	施迪多	 6.6%
5	 305569	 瞥一眼	 Catch A Glimpse	 60	 [10]	 毕雷	 0.0%	宾达	 8.5%
6	 0900	 火霜	 Fire Frost	 60	 [2]	 拉卡毕	 0.0%	莫法迪	 5.7%
7	 667800	 图鲁斯	 Truce	 60	 [4]	 马素乐	 0.0%	 S肯尼	 6.1%
8	 008700	 摇滚公主	 Rock Princess	 60	 [1]	 奇布瓦纳	 0.0%	雷文斌	 6.4%
9	 00	 安纳杜拉	 Anatura	 60	 [12]	 达古曼	 0.0%	格雷	 8.2%
10	 	 巴耶迪	 Bayedi	 60	 [9]	 舒柏沙	 0.0%	伊拉慕	 2.2%
11	 	 库特女爵	 Countessofcoulter	 60	 [5]	 库珀	 0.0%	赞斯奇	 6.4%
12	 	 艾拉豆豆	 Ella Bean	 60	 [11]	 拉胡德	 0.0%	赞斯奇	 6.4%
13	 	 加密	 Encryption	 60	 [15]	 卡曼胡	 0.0%	霍仲	 8.4%
14	 00	 夏日假期	 Holiday In Spain	 60	 [14]	 穆郎高	 0.0%	莫法迪	 5.7%
15	 	 爱兰娜	 Justalana	 60	 [6]	 费舍	 0.0%	施派思	 8.8%

第 2场	 6:40PM	 ($90,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1200公尺

1	 32442	 约克公爵	 Duke Of York	 60	 [12]	 雷景勋	 21.4%	 J维伦	 10.8%
2	 547365	 伊帕吉力	 Eppagilia	 60	 [2]	 蒙格	 7.8%	梅休	 0.8%
3	 025	 瓦拉瓦拉	 Wharra Wharra	 60	 [4]	 史卓栋	 11.0%	格雷	 8.2%
4	 974	 惊喜专家	 Able Surprise	 60	 [5]	 邓尼森	 12.9%	戴理	 12.3%
5	 498534	 杰克圣人	 Elusive Jack	 60	 [18]	 史华兹	 8.7%	何万德	 0.0%
6	 09247	 珍宝	 Endangered	 60	 [6]	 费拉利	 9.2%	许道升	 9.5%
7	 560938	 咖啡师	 Barista	 60	 [1]	 克琳	 9.5%	麦雅兹	 10.4%
8	 685650	 银石头	 Silver Stone	 60	 [7]	 雷迪伦	 10.2%	雷文斌	 6.4%
9	 806670	 公开胜	 Undisclosed	 60	 [10]	 甘里迪	 15.7%	格雷	 8.2%
10	 5	 文化珍珠	 Cultured Pearl	 60	 [13]	 施布朗	 6.3%	施派思	 8.8%
11	 3	 美国列车	 Expressfromtheus	 60	 [19]	 蓝斯伯	 11.4%	佩迪格	 14.9%
12	 04	 克拉托斯	 Kratos Power	 60	 [3]	 迪亚高	 8.4%	柯罕	 8.8%
13	 	 心急先生	 Mr Turbulence	 60	 [8]	 哈比	 6.0%	许忠克	 4.5%
14	 5	 王虎	 Royal Tiger	 60	 [11]	 西蒙斯	 11.9%	维多斯	 5.3%
15	 	 森南多	 Shenandoah River	 60	 [15]	 莫吉恩	 8.5%	伍鲁德	 11.7%
16	 2	 索雷兹	 Solarize	 60	 [17]	 麦伟利	 17.9%	哈比卜	 10.1%
17	 	 春雨	 Spring Rain	 60	 [14]	 关铭诺	 11.9%	宾达	 8.5%
18	 03	 瓦乐托洛	 Valetorio	 60	 [20]	 杰奇	 8.0%	施平斯	 8.8%
19	 42	 威斯康星	 Willo’thewisp	 60	 [9]	 夏比比	 6.0%	马奇特	 8.1%
20	 	 行尸	 Zombie	 60	 [16]	 桑普森	 6.0%	施平斯	 8.8%

第 3场	 7:10PM	 ($90,000)	 					    瓦尔	--2400公尺

1	 630427	 冰奇	 Binky	 60	 [16]	 蓝斯伯	 11.4%	伍鲁德	 11.7%
2	 878407	 草地师傅	 Turf Master	 60	 [18]	 史卓栋	 11.0%	艾希特	 0.9%
3	 009384	 卡拉哈里	 Kalahari Chrome	 60	 [10]	 施布朗	 6.3%	马奇特	 8.1%
4	 360358	 小八	 Eightintheeighth	 60	 [9]	 史华兹	 8.7%	赞斯奇	 6.4%
5	 034409	 调光	 Skip The Light	 60	 [3]	 简明基	 11.6%	马勒	 9.1%
6	 029002	 勇士之首	 Brave Detail	 60	 [13]	 狄肯-2.5	 10.0%	法兰西	 3.2%
7	 023488	 红铃	 Maroon Bells	 60	 [8]	 费拉利	 9.2%	索玛	 5.9%
8	 563775	 巫毒大师	 Voodoo	 60	 [14]	 桑普森	 6.0%	纳昔夫	 2.9%
9	 470400	 巴托罗	 Bartholomeus	 57	 [4]	 史托力	 5.6%	博达	 8.5%
10	 994934	 加入交易	 Deal Me In	 57	 [5]	 杰奇	 8.0%	赞斯奇	 6.4%
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5	 842127	 射手国王	 Kings Archer	 53.5	 [5]	 蓝斯伯	 11.4%	佩迪格	 14.9%
6	 171111	 欧登	 Oden	 53	 [2]	 蒙格	 7.8%	柯罕	 8.8%
7	 295474	 最后传说	 Last Of The Legend	 52	 [8]	 费拉利	 9.2%	戴理	 12.3%
8	 921367	 摇滚俄国	 Rockin Russian	 51	 [13]	 马雅尼	 7.9%	戴理	 12.3%
9	 104255	 杰克袋鼠	 Lumber Jackaroo	 51	 [11]	 史华兹	 8.7%	许道升	 9.5%
10	 231586	 雷东	 Rooi Tom	 50	 [6]	 彭尼	 4.3%	马奇特	 8.1%
11	 264333	 东京漂移	 Tokyo Drift	 50	 [14]	 达克雷	 3.6%	 S肯尼	 6.1%
12	 557796	 金狮	 Golden Lion	 50	 [3]	 祖卡拉	 6.1%	柯罕	 8.8%
13	 606047	 大模大样	 Full Of Attitude	 50	 [9]	 穆礼	 5.8%	索玛	 5.9%
14	 474020	 游戏王	 In The Game	 50	 [10]	 麦古华	 2.6%	韦伯	 5.1%

第 8场	 10:45PM	 ($100,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1600公尺

1	 600140	 艾米莉杰	 Emily Jay	 60	 [8]	 关铭诺	 11.9%	伊拉慕	 2.2%
2	 563253	 反叛诺迪	 Nordic Rebel	 60	 [2]	 雷景勋	 21.4%	维多斯	 5.3%
3	 041241	 玛莎福气	 Marshall Foch	 57.5	 [10]	 甘里迪	 15.7%	 P彼德	 15.0%
4	 333345	 隐藏密码	 Hidden Agenda	 56	 [3]	 史卓栋	 11.0%	 S肯尼	 6.1%
5	 317	 骑士精神	 Hellofaride	 55.5	 [1]	 麦伟利	 17.9%	郭克	 17.5%
6	 365020	 电磁王	 Electromagnetic	 55	 [4]	 史华兹	 8.7%	戴理	 12.3%
7	 4130	 马特露	 Matloob	 54.5	 [6]	 马雅尼	 7.9%	戴理	 12.3%
8	 634730	 诺兰德	 Norland	 53.5	 [5]	 蒙格	 7.8%	伊拉慕	 2.2%
9	 652100	 罗宾	 Christopher Robin	 52	 [9]	 杰奇	 8.0%	格雷	 8.2%
10	 044756	 格林德沃	 Grindelwald	 52	 [7]	 费拉利	 9.2%	格雷	 8.2%

11	 0099	 极速国王	 Kings Speed	 57	 [1]	 西蒙斯	 11.9%	哈比卜	 10.1%
12	 0900	 巴利凯	 Barricade	 57	 [6]	 佐卡	 1.2%	莫法迪	 5.7%
13	 2	 理想型男	 Ideal Man	 57	 [12]	 甘里迪	 15.7%	廖大卫	 8.8%
14	 	 原因	 Temple Of Reason	 57	 [15]	 莫吉恩	 8.5%	赞斯奇	 6.4%
15	 086680	 韦森奈尔	 Wishonaire	 53.5	 [17]	 马维利	 6.3%	马伟豪	 12.5%
16	 94	 艾利康	 Alicante	 53.5	 [7]	 麦伟利	 17.9%	郭克	 17.5%
17	 0006	 舞会大王	 Clubmaster	 57	 [2]	 候补1	 0.0%	哈比卜	 10.1%
18	 70090	 星星小镇	 Star Over Capetown	57	 [11]	 候补2	 0.0%	施田杰	 9.1%

第 4场	 7:40PM	 ($130,000)	 					    瓦尔	--2400公尺

1	 301150	 午夜袭击	 Dawn Assault	 60	 [3]	 雷景勋	 21.4%	格雷	 8.2%
2	 980090	 惊天秘密	 Noble Secret	 58	 [2]	 西蒙斯	 11.9%	郭克	 17.5%
3	 211427	 美国印度	 American Indian	 56	 [4]	 蓝斯伯	 11.4%	佩迪格	 14.9%
4	 041057	 希维橙子	 Seville Orange	 54.5	 [11]	 杰奇	 8.0%	何力奇	 9.6%
5	 431370	 好礼	 Gift For The Gap	 54	 [6]	 莫吉恩	 8.5%	赞斯奇	 6.4%
6	 232228	 多美达利	 Dromedaris	 52	 [10]	 关铭诺	 11.9%	塞奇	 7.8%
7	 112052	 希维利欧	 Lord Silverio	 52	 [8]	 费拉利	 9.2%	戴理	 12.3%
8	 614644	 钻石舞者	 Diamond Dancer	 52	 [1]	 甘里迪	 15.7%	 P彼德	 15.0%
9	 240886	 罗布奇人	 Odd Rob	 52	 [5]	 史华兹	 8.7%	雅桑达	 8.8%
10	 322120	 胜利在手	 At Hand	 50	 [9]	 蒙格	 7.8%	格雷	 8.2%
11	 323511	 石头小道	 Rocky Path	 50	 [7]	 狄肯-2.5	 10.0%	格雷	 8.2%

第 5场	 8:10PM	 ($100,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1000公尺

1	 942300	 独家新闻	 Scoop	 60.5	 [5]	 蒙格	 7.8%	哈比卜	 10.1%
2	 012177	 银师傅	 Silver Master	 59.5	 [3]	 达克雷	 3.6%	包特斯	 8.6%
3	 640656	 蓝色弹珠	 Big Blue Marble	 58.5	 [6]	 甘里迪	 15.7%	 P彼德	 15.0%
4	 678332	 世界之柱	 Pillaroftheearth	 58.5	 [1]	 简明基	 11.6%	马勒	 9.1%
5	 074935	 星闪	 Starflash	 58	 [8]	 西蒙斯	 11.9%	包特斯	 8.6%
6	 870630	 月战士	 Moon Warrior	 57.5	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 8.5%	桑多莉	 6.7%
7	 915820	 彩画	 Greasepaint	 55	 [10]	 史卓栋	 11.0%	马勒	 9.1%
8	 212260	 托克洛斯	 Tokolosh	 54	 [2]	 关铭诺	 11.9%	马奇特	 8.1%
9	 431278	 红神	 Crimson God	 53.5	 [9]	 克琳	 9.5%	 G沃克	 6.6%
10	 218219	 克里斯托	 Don Christo	 53	 [4]	 史托力	 5.6%	 S肯尼	 6.1%

第 6场	 8:45PM	 ($120,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1400公尺

1	 402121	 洛尼甜心	 Ronnie’s Candy	 62	 [9]	 史卓栋	 11.0%	格雷	 8.2%
2	 252110	 劲跑	 Running Brave	 60	 [2]	 西蒙斯	 11.9%	马奇特	 8.1%
3	 130082	 舞蹈女王	 Dancing Queen	 56	 [1]	 雷景勋	 21.4%	马勒	 9.1%
4	 140764	 泳池派对	 Pool Party	 56	 [3]	 简明基	 11.6%	马勒	 9.1%
5	 313820	 萨拉恭	 Saragon	 54	 [5]	 史华兹	 8.7%	雅桑达	 8.8%
6	 121578	 阿贝丽	 Abelie	 52	 [7]	 甘里迪	 15.7%	廖大卫	 8.8%
7	 917886	 女人军团	 League Of Her Own	 50	 [10]	 赛斯特-4.0	 9.2%	博达	 8.5%
8	 556280	 十二橡树	 Twelve Oaks	 50	 [8]	 杰奇	 8.0%	格雷	 8.2%
9	 424360	 黄昏情	 Scent Of Evening	 50	 [6]	 彭尼	 4.3%	何力奇	 9.6%
10	 652750	 西区贝特	 Westwing Belter	 50	 [4]	 佐卡	 1.2%	莫法迪	 5.7%

第 7场	 10:05PM	 ($135,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1475公尺

1	 411376	 齐纳瑞湖	 Lake Kinneret	 62.5	 [4]	 史卓栋	 11.0%	格雷	 8.2%
2	 210008	 星星物语	 Talktothestars	 55.5	 [1]	 狄肯	 10.0%	狄比尔	 10.4%
3	 806392	 绿灯先生	 Mr Greenlight	 54	 [12]	 迪亚高	 8.4%	郭克	 17.5%
4	 640953	 卡胡特斯 	In Cahoots	 53.5	 [7]	 甘里迪	 15.7%	戴理	 12.3%
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 4.萨摩雅       3.欧利文      1.高端         5.瞥一眼

第 2场 - 1.约克公爵     16.索雷兹     19.威斯康星    4.惊喜专家

第 3场 - 13.理想型男    1.冰奇        4.小八         2.草地师傅

第 4场 - 8.钻石舞者     7.希维利欧    1.午夜袭击     4.希维橙子

第 5场 - 4.世界之柱     3.蓝色弹珠    1.独家新闻     2.银师傅

第 6场 - 1.洛尼甜心     2.劲跑        3.舞蹈女王     5.萨拉恭

第 7场 - 6.欧登         3.绿灯先生    7.最后传说     5.射手国王

第 8场 - 3.玛莎福气     2.反叛诺迪    6.电磁王       5.骑士精神


